PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

MANITOWOC LIFTS

PARTS LIST

CTL-60

LOW RISE PAD LIFT

F-30L30B0000 (115V-60HZ, 1PH)

LIFT CAPACITY 6,000 LBS.

CTL-60.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacement pans, always mantion lift mods! number and serial numbaer.

HRem MNo. Part No, Description
No. Req.
1 1 D-1189-01 Frame Weldment
2 2 B-142-25 Leg Waidment
3 2 B-142-19 Ramp Ass
4 4 A-522-26 Lﬁ Pin Y
5 8 A-493-07 Cotter Pin 332D x 1L
6 1 A-522-08 Cylinder Pin (BTM)
7 2 A-493-0B Cotter Pin 3/32° D x 1-1/4* L
B 3 A-522-51 Anchor Bott
g 2 K03782 Haex Hd. Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.3/4°
1w 2 K79695 Expansion Shielg
1M1 TO7915 Whes! Locator Plaie
12 8 A-522-47 Washer 1/2
13 2 A-522-48 Washer ¥/4*

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

FRAME WELDMENT & LOCATOR PLATE

CTL-80

CTL-60.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Whan ordering replacemant parts, always meantion lift madel number snd serial numbar,

ltem Na. Part Ne. Deseription
No. Req.
1 1 D-1189-02 Superstructure Weldment
2 1 B-142.22 Lock Leg Weldment
3 1 A-522-09 Cylinciar/Lock Leg Pin
4 2 A-433-08 Cofter Pin 3/32° D x 1-1/4"
5§ 4 A-B22-26 Leg Pin
8 B A-483-07 Cotter Pin 3/32° D x 1"
7001 C-715-01 Cylinder (See page 12)
8 2 A-522-18 Aubber Pad
9 2 A-522.48 Washer J/4*
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 10 8 A-522-47 Washer 1/2*
" 4 A-522-56 Adapter

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

COTTER PINS AND WASHERS
19 INSIDE SUPERSTRUCTURE)

SUPERSTRUCTURE

CTL-80

CTL-60.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacement pans, always mention lift model number and sarial number.

ltsm No. Part No. Description

No. Req,
1 1 A-522-41 Safety Relpase Lever
2 1 A-522-06 Lever Connactor
3 1 A-522-44 10-32 x 1/4" Set Screw
4 1 A-522-40 Connector Rod
5 2 A-433-02 Cotter Pin 1/18° D x 314" L
6 1 B-142-03 Reisase Strip Waldmant
7 2 A-522-45 Fiat HD Bort 1/4" - 20 x 1°
8 2 Q10877-06 Nyion Lock Nut 1/4° - 20
g 4 B-102-23 Flat Washer 3/8"

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 19 2 KE5235-20 Flat Washar 1/4°
72 George Avenue o2z AS2248 Bearing

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

REF.
SHORT
HOSE

FiG. 3

FRAME COMPONENTS

CTL-80
CTL-60.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Whan ordering replacemant parts, always mention liit model number and serial numbaer.

ltem No. Part No. Description
Ne. Req.

11 C-715-01 Cylinder
2 A-522-59 No, 10-32 x 1/4" Bleedar Screw
3 1 A-49%-44 Bleeder Washer
4 % K3415% Seal Kit
5 1 C-675-12 Nut
6 1 C-715-02 Inner Tube
7001 B-142-01 Bearing

P --.g @/3 PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

L 72 George Avenue

i By
L‘“- - by Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
|~ - | \7 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
! www.panzittasales.com
I |1
] I
| |
| |
{ 1| Q" Ring—=—
I |
i l
| ] ——— Washer ——
| 1

[ NOTE:
] I Concave Side
| [ Toward ““O *"Ring
—"

5
b

NOTE!

Remove nut in
counter clockwise
direction with spanner
wrench to ramove
seal,

“\J"" Cup Seal—

Wiper

NOTE! Seal Kit does not include nut

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

CTL-80

CTL-60.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Wien ordering repiacament parts, atways mention lilt model number and serial number.

Item No. Part No. Description
No. Reg.
1 1 A-522-01 Hose Ass'y (Short)
2 1 A-522.02 Hose Ass'y (Long)
a1 A-522-03 gnnector
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE P AR Niople
72 George Avenue 5 ' R0 Ad. Elbow

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

[} smpp POWER UNIT

A -

/
\
S S

/
\

LONG HOSE (180™)

B I e e e e e

N e e e et e e o ot e e e

(

SHORT HOSE (36"_)
1
\ L
|

HOSE LINES AND CONNECTORS

-

HYD CYLINDER

FIG. 4

CTL-80

CTL-60.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacement pars, always mention lit model numbsr and sarial number.

Item No. Part No. Dascription
No. Req.
1 1 C-715-11 Power Unit Stand
2 4 B-101-97 Boit 5/16'-18 x 1* Hax Bolt
i 4 B-102-20 Washer 5116
4 4 B-104-29 Lockwagher 5/16*
5 4 A-492-23 Nut 5/16"- 18
6 1 C-717-01 Power Unit

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

RAISE N.O,

L .

COMMON
TS5
| I—
T2
Z|
“l oo E
[T j =4 T4
O| o =
9 POWER SUPPLY
115V-60 HZ A.C. 1 PH.

POWER UNIT - STAND - WIRING DIAGRAM

CTL-80

CTL-60.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordaring replacement pans, ahways meniion lift model number and serial numbar.

Item Mo. Part No.
No. Req.

C-1703
C-117-04
C-7117-05
C-717-06
C-17-07
C-7117-08

C-17-08
C-717-10

c-n7-1
C-71712
C-17413
C-717-14
C-711715
C-7117-16
C-1717
C-7117-18
C-T1718
C-T117-20
C-1i7-21
c-nr22
C-mr-23

C-Ti7-24
C-T17-25

C.717-26

C.17.27
C-717-28
C.717.29
C-117-30
C-117-N
C-nr-a2
C-717-33
C-717-34
C-717-35
C-717-36
C-17-37
C-17-38

e N Y S S R R N S N N S S T IR e R R Ry N, W 1 N S R R S e R G s 8 ]

BEUBGABRUEBENBERRBRYEuaa

N

3 7 10 2

POWER UNIT

26

4
25

38

Dezcription

516 - 24 x 2-3/4" Torx Bott
Shaft Seal

Breather

Washer

Cordsat

1/16" NPT Plug

Washer

Magnet

Relisf Vaive Cap

Filter

1/4 - 20 x 3/4" Allen Screw
Nut

Cover

ME - 1 x 12mm Screw
Coupling

Motor

Electric Cord Grip

3/4* Electric Locknut
Check Valve Cartridge
518 - 18x 1 Torx Bolt
Heot Nut

3/4" Lockwasher

Control Handle Assembly
12 - 24 x 29" Screw

1/4 - 20 x 1-5/8" Screw

Aelis! Valve Assembly
Return Tubs

Drain Tuba

Nylon Elbow

Retease Valve Cartridge
Wiring Assembiy

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

CTL-80
CTL-60.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


